OF PUBLICATION

December 5, 2024

Pioneer Construction Inc. 1 Ceasar Rd. Sudbury, Ontario, P3E 5P3 Canada

Selective Re-Surfacing as directed, on King s Highway 11, Hwy 11 - Dorion Area

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Selective Re-Surfacing as directed, on King s Highway 11, Hwy 11 - Dorion Area

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: November 27, 2024 **Name of owner:** Ministry of Transportation

Address for service: 615 James Street South, Thunder Bay, Ontario, P7E 6P6

Name of contractor: Pioneer Construction Inc.

Address for service: 1 Ceasar Rd. Sudbury, Ontario, P3E 5P3 Canada

Name of payment certi er: Ministry of Transportation

Address: 615 James Street South, Thunder Bay, Ontario, P7E 6P6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Director, Legal Services Branch, 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor, Downsview, Ontario, M3M1J8

Publication date: December 5, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102313</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102313</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice